10-0 06-24-2003 ENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION I and Trademark Office 102480457 PATE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AGENTASE, L.L.C. Name: _____ OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION Merger Street Address: _____ Change of Name 1710 CATHEDRAL OF LEARNING

Internal Address: UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Other_____ City: PITTSBURGH State: PA Execution Date: May 28, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,291,200 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Arnold B. Silverman Name: Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 Grant Street 02-2556 44th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ___State: PA City: Pittsburgh DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 18, 2003 Arnold B. Silverman Date Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000117 022556

01 FC:8021

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **AGENTASE**, **L.L.C.**, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 3636 Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15213, ("ASSIGNOR"),

Hereby assigns to the University of Pittsburgh of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education ("ASSIGNEE"), a non-profit Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Cathedral of Learning, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260-6404, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in LeJeune, United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/441,592 entitled "Enzyme-Containing Polyurethanes" including any United States patents issuing thereon or on applications which are divisionals, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights or property conveyed hereby, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

		AGENTASE, L.L.C.	
		By College	
		Title CEO	
		Date	
EXECUTED		2003	
			(SEAL)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)		
) ss:		
County of Allegheny)		

1

Before me this	
ASSIGNOR and that he executed the same of his own free will and acknowledged that he	
had the authority to do so on behalf of ASSIGNOR.	
Notary Public	
(Affix Seal Here) Notarial Seal Colleen M. Sill, Notary Public	

Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 2004

Member, Reensylvania incontation of Notaries

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **AGENTASE**, **L.L.C.**, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 3636 Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15213, ("ASSIGNOR"),

Hereby assigns to the University of Pittsburgh of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education ("ASSIGNEE"), a non-profit Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Cathedral of Learning, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260-6404, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the following intellectual property rights:

(a) ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in Russell et al. United States Patent Number 6,291,200, entitled ENZYME-CONTAINING POLYMERIC SENSORS, issued on September 18, 2001, and any reissues thereof and (b) an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in LeJeune, United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/952,112 filed September 14, 2001 including any United States patents issuing thereon or on applications which are divisionals, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights or property conveyed hereby, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

		AGENTASE, L.L.C. By CEO Title CEO	
		Date <u>5 - 28 - 2003</u>	
EXECUTED		2003	(SEAL)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania) ss:		
County of Allegheny) ss:)		

1

Before me this Assigned that I Assigned and that he executed the same of had the authority to do so on behalf of Assigned that the executed the same of the authority to do so on behalf of Assigned the same of the authority to do so on behalf of Assigned the authority the authority to do so on behalf of the authority to do so on behalf of the authority to do so on behalf of the authority the authori	, 2003, personally appeared the has the title (180) for f his own free will and acknowledged that he NOR.
No	Odleen M. Sell otary Public
(Affix Seal Here)	Notarial Seal Colleen M. Sill, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 2004 Member reconscious as accordation of Notaries

2

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0471